

ST 42/19
SC 64/18

Order No. 22 dt.10.04.23

Today is fixed for examination in chief of CSW No.1.

3 accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Rest 1 accused person on Court bail is represented by petition
U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P I/c files hazira of CSW NO.1.

CSW No.1 is examined in chief as P.W5 and her cross-examination is deferred U/s 231(2) Cr.P.C. During her examination in chief the signature of Sabita Dhara in the written complaint is marked as Ext.P-3 (P.W5).

At this stage Ld. Defence counsel submits that he intends to cross-examine the witnesses serially as per their depositions.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Fix 29.06.23 for cross-examination U/s 231(2) Cr.P.C of P.W1 (CSW No.2).

Issue summons upon CSW No.2.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875